506427587 12/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6474353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION	02/08/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES NR IRELAND LIMITED		
Street Address:	SIXTH FLOOR, 2 GRAND CANAL SQUARE		
City:	DUBLIN		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	2		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16907841	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5026252772

Email:tswarens@middletonlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MIDDLETON REUTLINGERAddress Line 1:401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600Address Line 4:LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZU530-20021		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD D. BRUGGEMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Chad D. Bruggeman/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020		

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ZU530-20021-AssignmentForRecording (Integra to ILS Ireland#page1.tif source=ZU530-20021-AssignmentForRecording (Integra to ILS Ireland#page2.tif

PATENT 506427587 REEL: 054778 FRAME: 0655

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made, executed, and delivered by and between Integra LifeSciences Corporation, having a post office address of 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536 (the "Assignor") and Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited, having post office address Sixth Floor, 2 Grand Canal Square, 2 Dublin, Ireland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to an <u>Ultrasonic Transducer Tissue Selectivity</u> (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in U.S. nonprovisional patent application bearing serial number 15/816,666 filed on November 17, 2017 which claims priority to U.S. provisional patent application bearing serial number 62/423,407 filed on November 17, 2016 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES NR IRELAND LIMITED together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Integra LifeSciences Corporation and Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited enter into this Assignment, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Integra LifeSciences Corporation hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention(s);

said Applications, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property").

Assignment Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR HEREBY FURTHER AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents necessary to perfect Assignee's right, title, and interested in and to said Application, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

INTEG	RA LIIŢI	SCIEN	(AN)	IRPORA	TION
Ву		W	[4]	44	
Print Na	me:_ <u>Δ</u> (	<u>2al</u> (	ALVES	.X	
Title.	<u> Vice</u>	Pres	iden	<u> </u>	
Date:	F25	CAAC	48	,201	8

ASSIGNEE:

INTEGRALIFESCIENCY MIRELAND

LIMITED

By

Print Name: New Glock

Title: Company Secolary

Date: February & 2018

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054778 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 12/30/2020**